                            บริษทั เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จ ำกดั
                                                    ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
                                                                44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี   70 ถนนบรมรำชชนนี แขวงศำลำธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันำ กรุงเทพฯ 10170
                                                                          โทร: 02-888-3472  โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170   แฟกซ:์ 02-888-3258
DC1010/DC1020/DC1030/DC1040
DIGITAL CONTROLLERS
10/06

Table 1-2
Analog Input Range (RTD)
Input Type Code Input Type Indication
Accuracy
Remarks
 ºC ºF
    RTD
JPt100 JP1 -199.9~600.0 -199.9~999.9
+/-0.2%FS
+/-0.5 ºC under -100 ºC
+/-0.9 ºF under-148 ºF
JP2 -199.9~400.0 -199.9~752.0
JP3 -199.9~200.0 -199.9~392.0
JP4 0~200 0~392
JP5 0~400 0~752
JP6 0~600 0~1112
DIN
Pt100
DP1 -199.9~600.0 -199.9~999.9
+/-0.2%FS
+/-0.5 ºC under -100 ºC
 +/-0.9 ºF under-148 ºF
DP2 -199.9~400.0 -199.9~752.0
DP3 -199.9~200.0 -199.9~392.0
DP4 0~200 0~392
DP5 0~400 0~752
DP6 0~600 0~1112
Pt50 JP.1 -199.9~600.0 -199.9~999.9
+/-0.2%FS
+/-0.5 ºC under -100 ºC
+/-0.9 ºF under-148 ºF
JP.2 -199.9~400.0 -199.9~752.0
JP.3 -199.9~200.0 -199.9~392.0
JP.4 0~200 0~392
JP.5 0~400 0~752
JP.6 0~600 0~1112
Table 1-3
Analog Input Range (Linear)
Input Type Code Source Range Indication
Accuracy
Remarks
Linear AN1
    -1999~9999
+/-0.1% of span
AN2
AN3
AN4  0-20mA, 0-1V, 0-5V, 0-10V
AN5  4-20mA, 1-5V, 2-10V
                            บริษทั เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จ ำกดั
                                                    ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.

DC1010/1020/1030/1040 PRODUCT MANUAL
14
TYPE CODE RANGE HEX
-199.9~600.0°C/-199.9~999.9°F 22H
-199.9~400.0°C/-199.9~752.0°F 23H
-199.9~200.0°C/-199.9~392.0°F 24H
0.0~200.0°C/0.0~392.0°F 25H
0.0~400.0°C/0.0~752.0°F 26H
JIS
Pt100
0.0~600.0°C/0.0~1112.0°F 27H
-199.9~600.0°C/-199.9~999.9°F 28H
-199.9~400.0°C/-199.9~752.0°F 29H
-199.9~200.0°C/-199.9~392.0°F 2AH
0.0~200.0°C/0.0~392.0°F 2BH
0.0~400.0°C/0.0~752.0°F 2CH
DIN
Pt100
0.0~600.0°C/0.0~1112.0°F 2DH
-199.9~600.0°C/-199.9~999.9°F 2EH
-199.9~400.0°C/-199.9~752.0°F 2FH
-199.9~200.0°C/-199.9~392.0°F 30H
0.0~200.0°C/0.0~392.0°F 31H
0.0~400.0°C/0.0~752.0°F 32H
JIS
Pt50
0.0~600.0°C/0.0~1112.0°F 33H
AN1 -10~10mV/-1999~9999 34H
AN2 0~10mV/-1999~9999 35H
AN3 0~20mV/-1999~9999 36H
AN4 0~50mV/-1999~9999 37H
AN5 10~50mV/-1999~9999 38H
15
DC1010/1020/1030/1040 PRODUCT MANUAL
6.6.  Alarm
6.1  Alarm function selection
CODE DESCRIPTION Hold-On
/ None
Deviation high limit alarm Yes
Deviation high limit alarm No
Deviation low limit alarm Yes
Deviation low limit alarm No
Deviation high/low alarm Yes
Deviation high/low alarm No
/ Deviation high/low range alarm No
Absolute value high limit alarm Yes
Absolute value high limit alarm No
Absolute value low limit alarm No
Absolute value low limit alarm Yes
Segment end alarm (use for program only) -
Program run alarm (use for program only) -
System error alarm-on -
System error alarm-off -
On delay timer alarm -
 * Note : “Hold-On” means the alarm does not work at the first time.
DC1010/1020/1030/1040 PRODUCT MANUAL
16
6.2 Alarm action description
6.1.1 CODE 00/10 : None
6.1.2 CODE 01 : Deviation high alarm inhibit
6.2.3 CODE 11 : Deviation high alarm no inhibit
6.2.4 CODE02 : Deviation low alarm inhibit
6.2.5 CODE12 : Deviation low alarm no inhibit
6.2.6 CODE03 : High/low alarm inhibit
6.2.7 CODE13 : High/low alarm no inhibit
6.2.8 CODE04/14 : Band alarm
6.2.9 CODE05 : Absolute high alarm inhibit
     : SP
     : Alarm set value
17
DC1010/1020/1030/1040 PRODUCT MANUAL
6.2.10 CODE15 : Absolute high alarm no inhibit
6.2.11 CODE06 : Absolute low alarm inhibit